
PA Residents (Allegheny, Beaver, Greene, Lawrence, Mercer, and Washington Counties): 
 First Year Second Year Seniors 
Direct Costs: 
 

   

       Tuition and Fees 
 

$9,149 $11,898 $3,092 

Indirect Costs: 
 

   

       Books and Supplies 
 

$1,132 $249 $75 

       Computer  
 

$800 0 0 

       Transportation 
 

$5,011 $6,419 $1,408 

       Housing and food 
             Living at home   
             with parents: 
 
             Living off  
             campus: 
 

 
 
$5,958 
 
$10,485 

 
 
$7,944 
 
$13,980 

 
 
$1,324 
 
$2,330 

       Miscellaneous      
       expenses 

$1,935 $2,580 $430 

       Federal loan fees 
 

$62 $87 $20 

       Professional  
       Licensure costs  
 

0 0 $375 

 


