PA Residents (Allegheny, Beaver, Greene, Lawrence, Mercer, and Washington Counties):

	First Year	Second Year	Seniors
Direct Costs:			
Tuition and Fees	\$9,149	\$11,898	\$3,092
Indirect Costs:			
Books and Supplies	\$1,132	\$249	\$75
Computer	\$800	0	0
Transportation	\$5,011	\$6,419	\$1,408
Housing and food Living at home with parents:	\$5,958	\$7,944	\$1,324
Living off campus:	\$10,485	\$13,980	\$2,330
Miscellaneous expenses	\$1,935	\$2,580	\$430
Federal loan fees	\$62	\$87	\$20
Professional Licensure costs	0	0	\$375